Fine feed / fast approach valves
Wandfluh AG	 Tel.	 +41 33 672 72 72	 E-mail:	 sales@wandfluh.com	 Illustrations not obligatory	 Data sheet no.
Postfach	 Fax	 +41 33 672 72 12	 Internet:	 www.wandfluh.com	 Data subject to change	 2.5-940E 1/2
CH-3714 Frutigen						      Edition 09 46
Fine feed- / fast approach valve
Sandwich construction
• Qmax	 =	  40 l/min (Fine feed)
• Qmax	 =	  80 l/min (Fast approach)

is zinc coated. The turning knob is anodized
colourless.
TYPE CODE
	 V	 Q	 	 S	 A06	 -	 	 	 -	 	 -	 	 /	 M	 	 35	 #
Fine feed- / fast approach valve
Flow control function
Setting versions:	Key	 S
	 Control knob	 D
	 Lock	 K
Sandwich construction
International standard connection ISO, NG6
Function	 Flow control in	 Meter-out flow control in:	 Meter-in flow control in:
	 P	 P	 A	 A	 A	 AV
	 T	 T	 B	 B	 B	 BV
Poppet valve	 normally closed	 C
	 normally open	 O
Standard nominal volume flow rates QN	 2,5 l/min	 2.5
	 6,3 l/min	 6.3
	 16 l/min	 16
	 25 l/min	 25
	 40 l/min	 40
Standard nominal voltage UN	 12VDC	 G12	 115VAC	 R115
	 24VDC	 G24	 230VAC	 R230
Slip-on coil	 Steel
Connector socket	 EN175301-803 / ISO 4400	 D
	 AMP Junior-Timer	 J
Coil types
Design-Index (Subject to change)
Electrical control
Solenoid construction:	 see data sheet poppet valve (1.11-2082)
NG6
ISO 4401-03
VQ.SA06-AC
A BP T
VQ.SA06-BC
A BTP
VQ.SA06-TC
A PT B
VQ.SA06-PC
A BTP
VQ.SA06-AVC
A BPT
BA P T
VQ.SA06-BVC
Control P, T, A, BV
Control AV, B
20 30 4010
50
51 60 60 59
P
230
45
BA
T
44
,5
Executions VQ.SA06-.O with
Fine feed / fast approach valves
Wandfluh AG	 Tel.	 +41 33 672 72 72	 E-mail:	 sales@wandfluh.com	 Illustrations not obligatory	 Data sheet no.
Postfach	 Fax	 +41 33 672 72 12	 Internet:	 www.wandfluh.com	 Data subject to change	 2.5-940E 2/2
CH-3714 Frutigen						      Edition 09 46
Characteristics  Oil viscosity  υ = 30 mm2/s
Q = f (p)  Volume flow pressure characteristics (Fine feed) ∆p = f (Q)	 Pressure drops volume flow characteristic
	 (Fast approach)
accecoires
Threaded connection plates and multi-flange subplates	  Register 2.9
Technical explanation see data sheet 1.0-100
Parts list